
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4194
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRES AT RAILWAYS STATIONS
SHYAM BIHARI MISRA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations where primary health centre is existed at present, zone-wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to set up one primary health centre at each major railway station; and (

(c) if so, the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Zone wise list is attached as Appendix.

(b) No, Sir

(c) does not arise.

APPENDIX (referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4194 for 20.4.2000)

LIST OF PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRES / HEALTH UNITS At RAILWAY STATIONS

Railway Zone    Number

Central Railway - 1
Eastern Railway - 1
Northern Railway - 4
North Eastern Railway    -  Nil
North East Frontier   -  Nil
Southern Railway - 1
South Central Railway    -  17
South Eastern Railway   -  1
Western Railway - 3

 TOTAL    -  28
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